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Deerfield Girls Sectionals 2019 - 11/16/2019

Results - session 1
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHS1 1:44.93

Cao, Elizabeth Jr Nyborg, Jessica Jr

Busma, Milena Fr Eastmond, Alexandra Jr

26.71 29.11 23.7525.36

ABG2 1:47.78

Jedryka, Emilia So Dombroski, Jillian Jr

Frighetto, Reese Fr Surdyka, Stefanie Jr

28.17 30.68 23.5825.35

AMS3 1:47.91

Wajda, Natalie Sr Wagner, Annika Sr

Hadlaw, Nelly Jr Bryant, Natalie Sr

28.25 28.35 24.4926.82

AGBS4 1:49.11

DiCesare, Caroline Sr Vuong, Lauren Fr

Orucevic, Emsela Jr Kachkin, Alexis Sr

27.85 31.87 23.7125.68

ALOY*5 1:49.45

Reed, Madelyn Jr Mulvey, Allison Jr

Brown, Chloe Wannemacher, Kathleen Jr

28.22 30.98 24.2526.00

AGBN*5 1:49.45

Cooper, Caroline So Nowak, Kamila So

Grzesiuk, Vici Fr Robinson, Nya So

28.22 30.91 23.4226.90

ADHS7 1:50.40

Ulizio, Carmen Fr Turos, Viki Jr

Wolski, Kyla Jr Ilkiu, Helen Sr

28.82 30.43 25.5325.62

ANN8 1:54.18

Divelbess, Yordanos Fr Cox, Madelyn Sr

Douglas, Mackenna Jr Fernandez, Victoria Fr

29.82 30.95 25.6427.77

ANW9 1:58.18

Lefler, Annie Sr Dao, Sydney Fr

Vo, Lani So Crnomarkovic, Stana Sr

30.37 32.06 26.5429.21

AME10 2:02.69

Oslowski, Jordan Jr Domian, Jessica So

Lopez, Jasmine Sr Lazanyi, Irene Fr

30.94 35.87 26.3629.52

AWHS11 2:17.36

Paige, Ratschan Jr Stephanie, Tadda Jr

Prilutsky, Clare So Francesca, Yoon So

33.51 38.88 30.2634.71

ARDH12 2:25.88

Hoffman, Sophie Jr McNeill, Fiona So

McNamara, Catherine Fr Smith, Kayla Jr

40.65 41.60 31.2732.36

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MS SrWagner, Annika1 1:49.92

25.62 27.67 28.3228.31

SHS SrO'Donnell, Maddy2 1:53.27

26.36 28.34 29.4829.09

GBS JrOrucevic, Emsela3 1:53.57

25.63 28.15 30.4529.34

GBN SoNowak, Kamila4 1:54.01

26.55 28.27 30.1529.04

NW JrFong, Lian5 1:54.20

25.66 28.55 30.0129.98

LOY SrUdzielak, Stephanie6 1:56.08

26.73 28.88 31.0829.39

LOY SoLeinenweber, Anne7 1:56.20

27.42 29.25 29.3730.16

SHS FrGattone, Isabelle8 1:57.98

27.08 29.26 31.1530.49

DHS JrFlaminio, Bella9 1:58.00

26.47 29.45 31.1230.96

MS JrHadlaw, Nelly10 2:00.18

28.07 30.14 30.8931.08

GBS FrEvans, Kaitlyn11 2:00.41

27.64 30.54 30.6231.61

GBN SoKrull, Kate12 2:00.65

27.43 30.44 31.0331.75

BG SoMenely, Samantha13 2:01.46

27.14 30.48 32.0731.77

BG JrLogan, Sydney14 2:02.68

28.09 30.85 31.6432.10

NN SrDel Val, Cristina15 2:07.26

29.63 32.49 32.1732.97

DHS FrHammack, Caroline16 2:09.53

28.60 32.28 34.1534.50

NW JrDelgado, Juliet17 2:16.68

30.40 33.95 36.2536.08

NN JrKnudson, Danielle18 2:19.67

31.35 35.52 35.6337.17

WHS SrDiaz, Estephania19 2:24.38

33.22 36.46 36.7437.96

WHS SoKyvik, Sydney20 2:27.81

31.32 37.18 38.4940.82

ME SrEspinoza, Jessica21 2:31.51

32.99 37.40 40.6540.47

ME SrShah, Krina22 2:33.13

35.33 38.25 39.4840.07

RDH SoLorraine, Eleanor23 2:36.21

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHS JrCao, Elizabeth1 2:07.20

27.72 30.66 31.2837.54

SHS FrCollins, Abby2 2:12.02

27.12 32.56 31.6140.73

BG JrSurdyka, Gabriela3 2:14.32

28.22 34.27 30.3841.45

GBS FrVuong, Lauren4 2:16.83

29.81 33.18 33.0440.80

GBN SrGehrs, Alexandra5 2:18.03

29.86 33.51 31.4443.22

LOY FrQuigley, Ana6 2:18.17

28.76 33.73 31.1344.55

LOY FrJanusz, Zuzanna7 2:18.21

29.28 34.38 33.7140.84

BG FrSurdyka, Victoria8 2:18.29

30.58 35.41 32.1140.19

GBS JrHogan, Emma9 2:19.48

30.53 34.92 33.4040.63

NW FrDao, Sydney10 2:19.75

30.57 37.45 32.6939.04

MS FrBai, Chloe11 2:20.28

29.99 35.78 32.5541.96

NW SoVo, Lani12 2:24.34

30.09 38.62 33.7941.84

ME FrLazanyi, Irene13 2:24.90

30.10 38.01 33.2243.57

DHS SoDuggan, Colleen14 2:25.46

30.06 38.58 33.3143.51

NN SrCox, Madelyn15 2:26.39

32.50 38.55 34.0341.31

GBN FrReese, Abby16 2:26.49

31.30 37.01 33.0045.18

DHS FrAdler, Ellie17 2:28.76

30.61 37.27 33.1747.71

MS FrLindholm, Stina18 2:35.78

33.72 39.24 39.0243.80

ME SoArgenal, Rianca19 2:36.73

32.11 40.63 35.9748.02

WHS SoWong, Allison20 2:43.69

35.08 39.01 39.2450.36

WHS SrAkhter, Amber21 2:43.88

36.52 42.94 36.6747.75

NN FrDizon, Abigail22 2:47.80

36.60 41.66 39.8049.74

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHS SoRzeznik, Claudia1 23.79

GBS SrKachkin, Alexis2 23.85

GBN SoRobinson, Nya3 24.03

SHS SoMakarska, Katie4 24.04

DHS SrKurzydlo, Anna5 24.28

BG FrFrighetto, Reese6 24.29

BG JrSurdyka, Stefanie7 24.33

DHS JrWolski, Kyla8 24.54

LOY FrRucker, Olivia9 24.72

MS SrBryant, Natalie10 25.03

LOY JrWannemacher, Kathleen11 25.17

GBS SrDiCesare, Caroline12 25.66

GBN SrJordan, Kelly13 25.79

NN FrFernandez, Victoria14 26.12

NW JrHersh, Lauren15 26.70

WA FrWagner, Brigid16 26.98

NW SrLefler, Annie17 27.29

NN JrDouglas, Mackenna18 27.33

MS JrFrank, Megan19 27.62

ME SrLopez, Jasmine20 28.16

ME FrDomusiewicz, Claudia21 28.70

WHS JrPrilutsky, Sonya22 28.89

WHS SoKyvik, Sydney23 29.26

RDH SoHerrmann, Sarah24 30.58

RDH FrMarqueda, Rebeca25 32.05
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#5  Women 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

SHS SoSinha, Shreeya1 451.00

GBN FrCiota, Chesine2 447.20

GBS FrStadler, Jacki3 440.95

GBS SoO'Mera, Maddie4 437.45

DHS SrJones, Murphy5 427.20

LOY SrLoquercio, Jenna6 424.70

BG SrWilson, Vivian7 420.10

BG JrKarsten, Gillian8 417.35

SHS SrMaloney, Nellie9 401.90

GBNBalaskas, Stella10 393.65

DHS JrSeymour, Kaitlyn11 366.35

NN SrXidis, Artemis12 355.25

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHS SoRzeznik, Claudia1 55.55

26.17 29.38

GBS JrOrucevic, Emsela2 56.82

26.62 30.20

SHS JrNyborg, Jessica3 56.83

26.44 30.39

LOY JrReed, Madelyn4 58.09

27.37 30.72

BG JrDombroski, Jillian5 58.67

27.39 31.28

BG JrSurdyka, Gabriela6 59.16

27.83 31.33

LOY FrQuigley, Ana7 59.49

27.85 31.64

DHS JrTuros, Viki8 1:00.20

27.38 32.82

GBN FrGrzesiuk, Vici9 1:00.47

27.89 32.58

DHS FrUlizio, Carmen10 1:00.86

28.33 32.53

MS JrHadlaw, Nelly11 1:00.96

27.68 33.28

GBS FrLillig, Maria12 1:03.83

29.13 34.70

WA FrWagner, Brigid13 1:03.86

29.05 34.81

ME SoArgenal, Rianca14 1:04.71

30.69 34.02

NW SoVo, Lani15 1:04.74

30.49 34.25

NN FrDivelbess, Yordanos16 1:05.80

30.02 35.78

NN FrDouglas, Zoe17 1:05.92

31.78 34.14

NW JrHersh, Lauren18 1:06.18

30.10 36.08

ME SrLopez, Jasmine19 1:06.81

31.18 35.63

MS JrEhni, Karinne20 1:07.55

31.00 36.55

GBN FrWang, Zoe21 1:07.97

29.89 38.08

RDH FrMcNamara, Catherine22 1:12.68

33.71 38.97

WHS SrAkhter, Amber23 1:15.52

35.94 39.58

WHS SoPrilutsky, Clare24 1:17.99

36.24 41.75

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHS JrEastmond, Alexandra1 51.85

24.96 26.89

SHS SrO'Donnell, Maddy2 52.42

25.28 27.14

GBS SrKachkin, Alexis3 52.50

24.97 27.53

BG JrSurdyka, Stefanie4 52.84

25.42 27.42

DHS SrKurzydlo, Anna5 52.90

25.07 27.83

BG SoJedryka, Emilia6 52.98

25.25 27.73

GBN SoRobinson, Nya7 53.19

25.21 27.98

LOY FrRucker, Olivia8 53.83

25.72 28.11

MS SrBryant, Natalie9 55.38

26.64 28.74

GBN SrGehrs, Alexandra10 55.48

26.39 29.09

LOY JrWannemacher, Kathleen11 55.86

26.53 29.33

GBS SoDuncan, Elizabeth12 56.12

27.13 28.99

NN FrFernandez, Victoria13 57.37

27.54 29.83

ME FrLazanyi, Irene14 57.97

27.49 30.48

NW SrCrnomarkovic, Stana15 58.67

27.83 30.84

DHS FrLiu, Tracy16 59.65

27.75 31.90

MS FrFerraro, Kate17 59.70

28.03 31.67

NW JrNguyen, Karen18 1:00.37

29.18 31.19

NN SrPham, Sophia19 1:02.05

29.61 32.44

ME FrDomusiewicz, Claudia20 1:04.96

31.50 33.46

WHS SoFrancesca, Yoon21 1:08.08

32.27 35.81

RDH SoHerrmann, Sarah22 1:12.33

34.88 37.45

WHS JrStephanie, Tadda23 1:12.70

33.21 39.49

RDH JrHoffman, Sophie24 1:14.77

33.89 40.88

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MS SrWagner, Annika1 4:58.90

27.48 29.52 29.7529.85

30.13 30.66 30.48 30.53

30.93 29.57

NW JrFong, Lian2 5:09.88

27.89 30.17 30.8030.56

31.26 31.42 32.17 32.24

32.30 31.07

LOY SoLeinenweber, Anne3 5:13.89

28.33 30.91 31.9831.19

32.40 32.23 32.06 31.96

32.12 30.71

MS SrWajda, Natalie4 5:19.50

27.51 30.15 31.8631.23

32.35 32.92 33.29 33.58

33.76 32.85

SHS FrBusma, Milena5 5:22.13

28.99 31.45 32.4632.23

32.74 33.05 32.75 33.11

33.15 32.20

GBS FrEvans, Kaitlyn6 5:24.68

28.93 31.99 33.1332.84

33.42 33.73 33.32 33.52

32.75 31.05

BG SoMenely, Samantha7 5:25.83

28.60 31.38 32.9632.44

33.10 33.15 33.39 33.70

34.09 33.02

GBN SoKrull, Kate8 5:27.27

28.98 31.43 32.9332.29

33.06 33.62 33.94 34.06

34.10 32.86

LOY SrBall, Molly9 5:27.67

27.92 31.42 33.2732.51

33.85 34.06 33.87 34.00

34.18 32.59

DHS SrKamen, Ashley10 5:31.65

29.10 32.65 33.6233.63

33.55 34.03 33.83 33.99

33.87 33.38

GBS SoBosch, Allie11 5:31.73

29.48 32.38 33.3232.74

33.70 34.21 33.93 34.53

33.95 33.49

SHS SoWhite, Elizabeth12 5:33.00

27.97 31.53 33.3832.59

34.28 34.62 35.07 34.69

35.20 33.67

BG JrLogan, Sydney13 5:33.64

29.46 32.08 34.0133.06

33.82 34.57 34.24 34.70

34.53 33.17
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GBN FrReese, Abby14 5:42.08

30.38 33.30 34.5333.85

35.02 35.24 35.11 34.88

34.93 34.84

DHS JrBarsky, Lauren15 5:42.82

30.55 33.12 34.8234.41

34.88 34.80 35.12 34.86

35.60 34.66

ME JrOslowski, Jordan16 5:45.94

30.42 33.25 34.9135.13

35.10 35.29 35.21 35.67

35.78 35.18

NN SrDel Val, Cristina17 5:51.43

30.53 34.39 35.7435.63

36.13 36.85 36.13 36.18

35.87 33.98

NW FrAyers, Payton18 5:58.27

31.86 34.88 36.2735.96

36.78 36.19 36.75 37.47

36.94 35.17

ME SrLearnahan, Sophia19 6:05.52

32.05 36.28 37.6336.95

36.61 36.78 37.35 37.29

37.82 36.76

WHS SoPrilutsky, Clare20 6:24.03

33.63 37.36 39.0938.87

39.31 39.07 39.64 39.93

39.30 37.83

NN JrKnudson, Danielle21 6:26.18

34.62 38.90 39.3239.48

38.96 39.28 39.44 39.30

39.53 37.35

WHS SrDiaz, Estephania22 6:35.24

35.17 38.31 40.5740.33

40.70 40.83 41.35 40.89

40.12 36.97

RDH FrMarqueda, Rebeca23 7:38.48

36.53 44.42 47.9949.05

50.14 1:34.41 46.19 46.19

43.56

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHS1 1:36.13

Nyborg, Jessica Jr O'Donnell, Maddy Sr

Gattone, Isabelle Fr Rzeznik, Claudia So

24.49 24.12 23.4324.09

ABG2 1:37.31

Jedryka, Emilia So Surdyka, Gabriela Jr

Surdyka, Stefanie Jr Frighetto, Reese Fr

24.86 24.88 23.7823.79

ADHS3 1:37.59

Kurzydlo, Anna Sr Flaminio, Bella Jr

Turos, Viki Jr Wolski, Kyla Jr

24.29 24.73 23.8524.72

AGBS4 1:38.82

Orucevic, Emsela Jr DiCesare, Caroline Sr

Evans, Kaitlyn Fr Kachkin, Alexis Sr

24.41 24.82 23.6925.90

ALOY5 1:39.01

Rucker, Olivia Fr Udzielak, Stephanie Sr

Brown, Chloe Wannemacher, Kathleen Jr

25.00 24.83 24.5824.60

AGBN6 1:41.47

Jordan, Kelly Sr Gehrs, Alexandra Sr

Cooper, Caroline So Mastej, Julia

25.95 24.77 25.0725.68

ANW7 1:45.70

Dao, Sydney Fr Hersh, Lauren Jr

Crnomarkovic, Stana Sr Fong, Lian Jr

26.81 27.15 24.2727.47

ANN8 1:45.98

Cox, Madelyn Sr Douglas, Mackenna Jr

Del Val, Cristina Sr Fernandez, Victoria Fr

26.74 26.90 25.7126.63

AMS9 1:47.32

Bai, Chloe Fr Ferraro, Kate Fr

Kopf, Grace Crawford, Joslyn

25.87 27.27 26.5927.59

AME10 1:52.26

Domian, Jessica So Learnahan, Sophia Sr

Argenal, Rianca So Domusiewicz, Claudia Fr

28.24 27.86 28.5827.58

AWHS11 2:04.63

Francesca, Yoon So Konstantos, Demetria Jr

Stephanie, Tadda Jr Kyvik, Sydney So

30.92 32.74 28.5832.39

ARDH12 2:07.69

Herrmann, Sarah So McNeill, Fiona So

Smith, Kayla Jr McNamara, Catherine Fr

32.63 31.97 31.4331.66

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHS JrEastmond, Alexandra1 56.33

27.62 28.71

SHS JrCao, Elizabeth2 57.74

27.90 29.84

GBN FrGrzesiuk, Vici3 58.78

28.09 30.69

BG SoJedryka, Emilia4 59.05

28.92 30.13

BG FrFrighetto, Reese5 59.51

29.00 30.51

LOY SrUdzielak, Stephanie6 59.55

29.08 30.47

LOY JrReed, Madelyn7 59.80

29.68 30.12

MS SrWajda, Natalie8 1:00.18

28.96 31.22

GBN SoCooper, Caroline9 1:00.82

28.95 31.87

DHS FrUlizio, Carmen10 1:01.89

30.25 31.64

GBS SrDiCesare, Caroline11 1:02.27

29.93 32.34

GBS SoDuncan, Elizabeth12 1:02.72

30.26 32.46

DHS SoPinsky, Jane13 1:03.45

30.71 32.74

ME JrOslowski, Jordan14 1:04.70

31.83 32.87

NN FrDivelbess, Yordanos15 1:04.85

31.59 33.26

MS FrFerraro, Kate16 1:05.74

31.48 34.26

NW SrLefler, Annie17 1:05.85

31.92 33.93

ME SrLearnahan, Sophia18 1:06.64

32.85 33.79

NN SrPham, Sophia19 1:07.60

32.08 35.52

NW FrHermer, Caitriona20 1:09.03

33.22 35.81

WHS JrPaige, Ratschan21 1:13.71

36.03 37.68

WHS SoWong, Allison22 1:14.41

36.75 37.66

RDH FrForde, Kylie23 1:28.28

41.05 47.23

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHS JrNyborg, Jessica1 1:04.24

30.26 33.98

SHS SoMakarska, Katie2 1:06.74

31.70 35.04

BG JrDombroski, Jillian3 1:07.08

31.61 35.47

GBN SoNowak, Kamila4 1:07.46

31.56 35.90

LOY JrMulvey, Allison5 1:08.91

32.08 36.83

NN SrCox, Madelyn6 1:10.14

32.28 37.86

NW FrDao, Sydney7 1:10.23

32.97 37.26

BG FrSurdyka, Victoria8 1:11.43

34.31 37.12

MS FrBai, Chloe9 1:11.78

33.56 38.22

LOY FrJanusz, Zuzanna10 1:12.11

33.35 38.76

GBN SoMrozowski, Suzana11 1:12.51

33.14 39.37

GBS JrHogan, Emma12 1:12.76

33.58 39.18

DHS JrKrzykala, Paula13 1:13.44

34.08 39.36

DHS SrIlkiu, Helen14 1:13.83

33.66 40.17
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GBS FrVuong, Lauren15 1:15.46

34.70 40.76

NW SrCrnomarkovic, Stana16 1:15.98

34.50 41.48

ME SoDomian, Jessica17 1:19.32

36.89 42.43

NN SoVuckovic, Ana18 1:19.64

37.53 42.11

MS FrLindholm, Stina19 1:21.53

37.89 43.64

WHS JrPrilutsky, Sonya20 1:22.61

38.88 43.73

RDH JrSmith, Kayla21 1:29.39

41.97 47.42

RDH SoMcNeill, Fiona22 1:29.78

42.67 47.11

WHS JrKonstantos, Demetria23 1:39.65

45.95 53.70

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHS1 3:31.34

Eastmond, Alexandra Jr O'Donnell, Maddy Sr

Collins, Abby Fr Stevens, Lucy

25.28 52.62 52.5625.02

24.86 52.87 25.24 53.29

AMS2 3:33.21

Wajda, Natalie Sr Bryant, Natalie Sr

Hadlaw, Nelly Jr Wagner, Annika Sr

26.44 55.30 53.9125.54

25.53 54.87 23.62 49.13

ADHS3 3:33.99

Wolski, Kyla Jr Flaminio, Bella Jr

Turos, Viki Jr Kurzydlo, Anna Sr

25.78 53.26 54.4225.85

25.74 54.07 24.65 52.24

AGBN4 3:36.38

Gehrs, Alexandra Sr Robinson, Nya So

Nowak, Kamila So Grzesiuk, Vici Fr

26.39 55.64 52.3824.62

25.70 53.27 26.15 55.09

ALOY5 3:37.92

Reed, Madelyn Jr Udzielak, Stephanie Sr

Rucker, Olivia Fr Leinenweber, Anne So

26.60 54.54 54.5225.99

25.49 53.95 26.51 54.91

ABG6 3:47.35

Surdyka, Victoria Fr Menely, Samantha So

Logan, Sydney Jr Surdyka, Gabriela Jr

28.00 57.98 57.7027.64

27.00 57.04 25.92 54.63

AGBS7 3:51.73

Evans, Kaitlyn Fr Hogan, Emma Jr

Duncan, Elizabeth So Vuong, Lauren Fr

27.71 57.86 58.0927.83

27.50 57.51 27.90 58.27

ANW8 3:53.71

Lefler, Annie Sr Vo, Lani So

Hersh, Lauren Jr Fong, Lian Jr

28.89 58.99 1:00.0428.24

28.31 1:00.60 25.56 54.08

AME9 4:01.32

Lazanyi, Irene Fr Lopez, Jasmine Sr

Argenal, Rianca So Oslowski, Jordan Jr

28.59 59.49 1:01.0829.16

29.01 1:00.96 28.26 59.79

ANN10 4:08.71

Divelbess, Yordanos Fr Douglas, Zoe Fr

Pham, Sophia Sr Del Val, Cristina Sr

29.67 1:01.48 1:05.4530.25

29.79 1:03.06 28.05 58.72

AWHS11 4:29.61

Akhter, Amber Sr Diaz, Estephania Sr

Wong, Allison So Prilutsky, Sonya Jr

31.62 1:06.27 1:07.0532.83

34.12 1:12.98 30.17 1:03.31

ARDH12 5:02.60

Keating, Makenna Hoffman, Sophie Jr

Marqueda, Rebeca Fr Lorraine, Eleanor So

36.70 1:18.78 1:18.1035.56

36.10 1:18.29 1:07.43

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 316

2. Buffalo Grove 199

3. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 176

4. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 166

5. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 157

6. Park Ridge (Maine South) 124

7. Deerfield 117

8. Skokie (Niles West) 66

9. Skokie (Niles North) 36

10. Park Ridge (Maine East) 20

11. Wheeling 12

12. Wilmette (Regina Dominican) 6


